From:	Patrick Jordan	
То:	Lin Porter; Dyas, Mary@Energy; holly_roberts@blm.gov; rgoldman@rctIma.cog;	
	<u>capssolarblythe@blm.gov;</u>	
Subject: Date: Attachments:	RE: Blythe Solar Wednesday, October 24, 2012 1:08:59 PM image001.png	California Energy Commission
	image002.png	09-AFC-9C

Mr. Porter,

TN # 68082 OCT. 25 2012

I was reviewing your letter and wanted to correct a few things as you mentioned my name specifically in the letter. The option agreement that was going to expire was with the previous owner/entity and a new option agreement and amount was negotiated and agreed upon and executed by you and Mrs. Porter with Next Era Energy (awaiting Next Era signature and your 1099 information).

When you were asked to fill out a 1099 and refused, and that you were not interested in going any further unless Next Era upped the amount you would have to pay in taxes. It was explained that no payments to anyone could be sent from the AP system of Next Era unless the 1099 was complete for federal income tax reporting purposes.

Next Era declined to up the dollar amount after the agreement was executed by you and subsequently decided to let the previous option agreement expire. It was explained to me that there were a number of unknowns with the project and it's potential layout that were many months away from being determined.

All the best,

Patrick V. Jordan Patrick ~ Stewart Properties Dedicated People. Distinctive Spaces.

Broker Associate & Executive Premier Director Windermere Real Estate SoCal License# 01726623

760.898.1817 (m) 760.325.9091 (o) 760.406-4093 (f)

Just click - www.patrickstewartproperties.com

Date: Wed, 24 Oct 2012 12:36:42 -0700 From: fmvlin@yahoo.com Subject: Re: Blythe Solar To: Mary.Dyas@energy.ca.gov; holly_roberts@blm.gov; pjordan65@hotmail.com; rgoldman@rctIma.cog; CAPSSOLARBLYTHE@BLM.GOV CC: fmvlin@yahoo.com

HI MARY, HERE ARE SOME OF MY CONCERNS

THANKS FOR YOUR TIME

LIN PORTER

From: "Dyas, Mary@Energy" <Mary.Dyas@energy.ca.gov>
To: Lin Porter <fmvlin@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Jennings, Jennifer@Energy" <Jennifer.Jennings@energy.ca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2012 2:55 PM
Subject: RE: Blythe Solar

Mr. Porter:

Attached is the agency list used in the permitting process for the Blythe Solar project. I do not have email addresses for these people with the exception of Holly Roberts at the BLM (<u>holly_roberts@blm.gov</u>).

Mary

From: Lin Porter [mailto:fmvlin@yahoo.com] Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2012 2:41 PM To: Dyas, Mary@Energy Subject: Re: Blythe Solar

hi mary, thanks for your call back to me. i am drafting a letter and would like a list of all the agencies involved in the permitting process of this project so i can e-mail all involved. names and e-mail sites would be helpful, thank you.

lin porter

From: "Dyas, Mary@Energy" <<u>Mary.Dyas@energy.ca.gov</u>>

To: "<u>fmvlin@yahoo.com</u>" <<u>fmvlin@yahoo.com</u>> Sent: Monday, October 1, 2012 9:17 AM Subject: Blythe Solar

Mr. Porter:

As we discussed, please submit your comment/concerns regarding your property and any other concerns/issues with the Blythe Solar project to me and I will have them docketed. When NextEra does submit its additional information (hopefully in October) staff will review everything for completeness before writing its analysis. We will also be issuing Data Requests (for more information) as soon as staff reviews whatever additional information NextEra files with us.

Thanks, Mary



MARY DYAS | Compliance Project Manager

Direct: (916) 651-8891 | Fax: (916) 654-3882 mdyas@energy.state.ca.us

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

Siting, Transmission, & Environmental Protection (STEP) Division 1516 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 www.energy.ca.gov

THINK BEFORE YOU PRINT!

This email may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender by reply email and delete all copies of this message.

